

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 217 of 2025**

LK Phini Anal

***... Petitioner***

Vs.

Superintendent of Police, CID (SB)

Manipur Police & ors.

***... Respondents***

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**O R D E R**

**21-08-2026**

Mr. Abhishek Prasad Sahu, learned counsel representing the Advocate on record appearing for the petitioner is before this court.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appeared on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 3 and Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel appeared on behalf of respondent No. 2.

On the request made on behalf of the petitioner, list this case again on 05-11-2026.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*